Appendix A
Letters from Aircraft Operators
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April 4, 200E

_ Airport Manager
" Kendall-Tamiami Executive Airport
12800 SW 145 Ave
Whami, Fi 33186
[
Dear.3ir
" This letter-will validate our interest in utilizing KTMB Sircraft
perations. We Tave nally 'a Bornbardier 604 Challenger into
nﬁzﬂﬂ for a few relatively short haul flights. At only 5,000 Tt of Tunway-ava
~at KTMB, we were unable 1o ¥ ourioad requirements that regularly
Trretuded mpassmgmanﬁ stage lengths of up 1o 3.000 miles. As a direct
' result of daily load penalty constralrnis we : , we were foroed to
move-aft-of our: ‘gitcraft operations to another airfield that by location is
“much less conducive to gfficient business needs.
Qurbusiness activities have rapidly outgrown the ca ws-of the GL-604 and
ier Express, which s routinely utilized for

_we currently operatea’

_paast-and European trips. The performance limitations Tmposed by-a
-5,000ft runway remain and ke the-Ct:864, our Global Express-is hangared away
rom-CTMB. _Based on the anticipated tavorable outcome of the proposed 2850-
oot runway extension we have 1@ ety into inltial negotiations with the

dirportto : hangar complex for our Giobal Express and pther
" corporate aireraft to be based at KendalFTarmiamm Airport. The
ill provide the necessary landing and

_availability ofa sunway. at KTMB will
to conduct all of our anticipated busmeﬁmﬂﬁhﬂurﬁiﬂbal

‘yakeoff distances
Express and next gerperatmngmvnh.aimﬁ,

Sincerely,

L. Causey

- SkyKar, Inc.
“Birector of Operations



" March 27, 2006

‘2gichael Handrahan
_ Airport Managse
12800 S.W. 145 Ave. :
“yBami, F1. 33186
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Ln Hl:amma, Dominicana

Agosto 27, 1939

T 10M iT MAY CO RN

_Having heard of the possible addition of an overrun to one of the existing runways at Tamiami
“Airport, T would like to state that this can be a practical undertaking as-wel! as a convenience for
companies like ours who carry out flight operations in the Miami area.

‘Qur HS-125 (Hawker 800) will not operate in Tamiami under afl-conditions with the present
runway lenghts, obligating us to use Miami Intemmational instead.

* 'Q-Q%o

Aviation Dept.
General Manager

LUNIVERSA ' R GOINELYY:
" s Hamey L [ ASSOCIATES e G O
(306) 238-5447
[I05) PAT-5415
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Apri) 4, 2006

_Airport Manager

| Zendall-Tamiami Executive Adrport
. 12800 8. W, 145 Avenue

“Miiami, Florida 33186

Dear Mr, Handrahan:

"Qur company is a South Florida based operator of jet aircraft. In ﬂiE‘past;%'upEmted

geveral aircraft from Tamiami ATrport. Although Tamiami is 2 more convenient location

o7 Quf OPETANONS, We Wrre forced to move to anothet airport with a longes TUAWaY. The

. short Tunway at Tamiami was too timiting for our Leatjet 60 and required cxcessive
tremicing after landing, and jimited our takeoff weight and range.

We would St 40 -teturn 10 Tamiami Afrport once the runway is lengthened to the
proposed 7350 feet. This will provide us the runway we need in-which to aperate safely

and without unnecessary wear 10 our gizplanes, We are also interested in building a
hangar facility for our aircraft. Please keep the runway project moving forward, Our
. long term planning assumes PEsing our-aircrall at Tamiami.

Florida based Corporats sireraft Operator
Tdentity withheld for bugingss reasons

T10@
X¥d HBO:ET 8002780780



March 28, 2006

~Adrport Manager
Kendall-Tamiatni Adrport
Mtesmi, Florida

Dear Sin

We are customers of International Flight Certor and operate o King Air 300.and 2
Hawker Siddtey 760, We use your fleid when our destination 1S Miami and also as fuel stop
when we operate from Ocean Reef.

Our pilots were excited to learn that there is a runway extension being considered for
your airport and 1 would- Hietosrow-you how-2 langer runway would benefit our operation.
Our Hawker has @ maximum akeoff weight of 25,500 pounds and when your temperature is 0

degrees ¢ we are limited to 2 takeutr-wreight of 23,245 pounds. At that weight we lose 1 hour and
30 minutes.of cruise range, approximately 600 miles.

RUNWAY LENGTH AVAILABLE

5,000’ 5,500° 6,000’ 6:500° 7,000' 7,500°
Temp. T/O weight

‘0deg ¢ 23.245% 24,164# 24,9474 MAX MAX MAX

todege WIS 24007 24795 MAX MAX MAX

2degc 22.983# 23,839# 24,6414 25,145# 25,310# MaX
10 deg ¢ 22,0114 22,8664 123,504# 23,9974 24,803# 25,443
35 deg ¢ 21 280% 22.078% 27 6284 23,139# 23,8824 23,455

. (All caleulations were taken from the Utra-Ney Performance soft ware program for the Hawker

700)
Please fee) free to contact me with any questions.
Sincerely,
_William G. Koester
“General Manager/Chief Pilot
Air Bagle, LLC 313-372-7840
Red D s
FTO@

X¥d LO:ET 8002/80/30



Juna 27, J006-

Airport Mahager ,
Kandall-Tamiami Executive Alrport
12800 8. W. 145 Avenue

Miami, Florida 33188

Drearr S,
Our company operates a Gulfstream IV jet aircraft based in Ft. Lauderdale. Tamiami (KTMB) = & prefermed
because of the airport’s current runway length. The 5,002 ft runway af Tamiami currently fimits our acosss

to the airport because of load penalty constraints. Existing runway jength adversaly impacis our range and
passenger caTying capabilities for some fiights, ]

Our aircraft requires at least 5,000 feet of runway fo operate at our design gross weight of 73,200 'bs. with _
ambient temperatures of 90'F (32'C) and 2,000 density altitude under dry runway conditions.

Ormﬂamnwaymmmdhhmpmﬁ?iaﬁufmﬂtmupmmdawmmmy length we neead to
weights. We encourage the airport to complete plans to extend the runway to improve ublization of the air- -
portforcorporate-and-busimess - vae-alroroi..

s Btk

F-Latderdebe- Fi- 33345
954-747-1100 :

-2 Bee 451297 FT. bavderdale, FI 33545-1207.
954-747-1100 Phono * 954-747-1111 Fax

-
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Jupe 16, 2006

Airport Manager
Kendall-Tamiami
12800 5. W. 145 Avenue
Miami, Florida33186.,

Dear Sit:

QOur company owns a Hawiker 800XP that operates in and out of Tamiami airport.
Tamizmi isour preferred-location-from- which: to-conduet our Miami u‘e&m—%
routinely experience operational limitations because of the airports current Tupway
length. The 50021t of runway at Taiami currently limits our access to the at

because of load penalty constraints. The existing runway length adversely impacts ol

rapge and passenger carrying capabilities for some flights.

Our aircraft requires at least 6300 feet of runway {o operate at our design gross weight
conditions. Just the other day we had a trip from Tamiami to San Diego California. With-
another 1000 feet of mmway we would have beerableto ﬂynamgtnpﬁ-mdmhm&m
Unfortunately we had to make an extra fue] stop to make our destination.

Once the runway is lengthened to the proposed 7350 feet it will provide us the runway -
length needed to operate more efficiently at the aircraft's desipn weight: It will atso~
enhance our climb to altitude capabilities at lighter weights. We encourage the airport to
complete plans to extend the runway to- 7350 feet to improve the utilization of the airport:
for corporate and businass uss aircraft,

SEmTal}r.

Mark Branch N74axXP—
Universal Aviation Management
St. Clair Shores, MI 48080 -
248-395-2721

g
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A, JAY CRISTOL
Apt. 1002
4000 Towerside Terrace
Miami, FL 33138-2238.
Telephone: 305 714-1776
Facsimile: 305 714.1777

February 7, 2005-.

Miami-Diade County Commissioner Joe Martinez
111 N.W. First Street
Sulte 320

Dear Comruisstomer Martinez: f

As a general aviation aviarot who flics frequenty from Kendall-Tamiami Executive
Adrport, ] urge you to do evetything possible to support the proposed extension of runway..
9R/ZTL. This extension will have positive benefirs for the community in tany ways. First it will -
add a substantial safety factorto the operations from the-airport;” Second.-it willincrease the,
capability of the airport for general aviation users. Finally, it will be an economic boost to the
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Michaet H

From: Roger Humiston [roger@bestaem, com]
Senkr Wednessday, Juns-21. 2000-3:33-P,
To: Michasl Handrahan

Subjects Thanks forthertoor-

Micheel J Handrahan, C.A.

Alrport Mansger

Kandall-Tamiami Emmvu Alrpart KTMB
12800 SW 147 Ave

Miami, FT-33188

305800
305 8859-1780

mhandrahan@miami-airport.com

Dear Mie:

Thank you for taking time to give us a tour of your sirport on our

flight to KTBM. We have evaluated fiie services of Falcon Trust Afr at
Tamiami and have concluded that their FBO would certainly be a preferrad
iccation fronmwhich toconduct our Miamtares-operations-

aircraft. 'We are based in Denison, TX on the Sherman Grayson County -

[KGYI}. The ability to make non stop flights back to our Texas base

mMmmmmmmmmmwmmmammwm
conditions, we may be operationally imiled because of your airport's '

mnmrmarlennnr Mm&mmmmml
wmmmmdm
i;mtn
o our hama base,
Our Falcon sirsraft require at least 8,800 feet of runway to operate at

E%ﬁcg? gross weight of 28,000 s wimmrmttammesnfﬂuﬂ
mzmmm-mmmmwtm
undar thesa condifions need at least 6,000tof Wy | ‘
It is our understanding that plans exist to lengthened the runway to -

7.350-
mmm allow our fleet the runway length we need to operafe

' Jﬂacﬂvﬁy arammuhﬁwmm

amrmm our Texas base. thmurm&ﬂh-lirpwtw wmplah—piw

business use affomff such as ours;- .
Our Fleet of Aircraft consists of

5°d = e
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Learjats: Falcone
Lagrjot 25 NEZOM Falton 20°
Learjek % :g?ﬁg Falean 20 N2238
Learjst : Falean-26-
t25 N242GS Neasan\J
N1g8T
Learjet 25 N4B9EH |
Learjet 25 N22Z9WJ
Learat 24 NSOESH

Sincaraly,

Roger Humiston
Best AeroNst Aviation Companies
Grayson County Alrport - Derdsom, TX-
B03-7T86-5520 Office )
SD3-TEE-BH30 Fax.

972-567-5811 Call *

E-mafis are automatically scanned for viruses using McAfes,
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June 19, 2006

Airport Manager
Kendall-Tamiami Executive Airport

12800 S, W. 145 Avanug
Miami, Florida 33186

Dear Sir;

Qur company operates a Hawker 400 HS-125 jet aircraft based in FalconTrust
Alr. Tamiami airport (KTMB) is a preferred location from which to ¢conduct our
Miami area operations. We routinely experience operational limitations because
of the akport’s-current runway length. . Tha 5,002 & runway at Tamiami mnenﬂy.l
limits our access to the airport because of load penalty consiraints. Existing .
for some flights.

Our aircraft requires at Ieasrﬁ,sn:rfeefnf'mnwzyt:rupmmnurda'sign'grmq
weight of 23,000 Ibs. with ambient temperatures of 80'F (32'C) and 2,000ft
density altitude under dry runway conditions,

Once the runway is lengthened to the proposed 7,350 feet it will provide us the
runway length we need tooperate more sfiiciently-at aircraft design weights-ard-.
enhance our climb to altitude capabiliies at lighter weights, We encourage the -
airport to complete plans to extend the runway to improve utitization of the alrport
far corporate and business use aircraft.

Sincerely, -

Brent Sturtup.

Kingdom Wings -
14450-5,w. 120"

Miami, FL 33186 -
{?80)‘39%*1-5!4
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June 15, 2008

Airport Manager

Kendall-Tamiami Executive Alrport
12800 S. W. 145 Avenue

Miami; Florida 33166

Dear Siry,

Our company operates a Beech Jet 400A aircraft based in ET Salvador

Tamiami (KTMB) is a preferrad location from which to conduct our Miami area

operations. We routinely experience operational limitations because of the

alrpoit's cutrent runway length. The 5,002 ft runway at Tamiami currently firnits.

our access to the airport because of load penalty constraints. Existing runway :

flﬁm -adversely impacts-our range-and-passenger carrying capabilities for st:smaX
ghts. -

Our aircraft requires at teast 7350 feet of ranway tooperate atour design gross—
weight of 16,100 lbs, with ambient temperatures of 90'F (32'C) and 2 000ft )
density altitude under dry runway conditions,

Once the runway is lengthened to the proposed 7,350 feet it will pravide us the
runway length we need to operate mare efficiently at aircraft design weights and
enhance our climb to altitude capabilities at lighter weights. We encourage the |
alrport to compliete plans-to exdend the mmmm:ﬁmw
for corporate and business use aircraft,

St AN

Privatair LTD
Boulevard Orden Malta #460

San Elena, El Salvador
(503) 2278-32098 :
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March.24, 2006,

Feliance Aviation

Kendall-Tamiaml Bxecutive Alrpogt

14532 SW 129™ Street )
Miamt, Flarida 33186 -

Dear Mr. Georga,

You have my apologies for the lenpthrof tnre thet-this roport kas tekeen in- reachite you, Thave hada-
number of internal report requirements that had moved your request & little higher int the holding pattern.

T am attaching sevoral reports that youw should-find useful in-detecrmining the intressed-utility of e
extonsion o your main runway. | conducted traffic counts from 2004 untll present. These counts are [n
FAA-formas ~each-takeoff and Janding counts 85 one-operstion. Within the report ave becakdawns for esch,
floet plus the everage and longest flights that we have recorded out of Tamiami. | am includiog & ]

-anatysis on cach ajreraft type, This report takes {nto account the Miami arca peak _
temperatures and the relationship to performance for wet conditions and different flapy acitings, At theend |
of thiz report [ have captured the approximale range improvements that each aireraft type would be able to
experience (under dry ovnditions) for the proposad runway lengths of 6800 and 7450 fest.

Motlets strongly supports the unwiy catensionr prodect &t Tamdmmt-Thre-marcese of mimway lesgth provrder
additional safety mergins for each of our operations. There were some Instances where a fuel stop was :

required dee-to-the sxising Jogth of the Temismi uaoway. The extatision will alibw us o bettes take _
advantage of the range capabilities of our fleet airaraft, With this extension, the needs of our Qwnoets will .

be hattes Sulfilled, Unfortunately, thers s po.way for me to quantify whether 8 departure point was changed
from Tamiami in order to complets long range non-stop travel plons.

It is our Hope tiat thooxdstiog approaches are mafntained-for theavtended mmwvay, Forthe FAR Part 91K, "_’_/'—l
Destination Airport Analysis Program, it is also importam that the runway markings are consistent with the ;
approw crvploved-and-tet-the- acke-om the-PAT] uaits {10 suppart of instnunent approaches) ls.
set between the angles of 2.9 and 3.5 degrees, Runway lightmg (we assume will be continticd) of at leost |

|
Do not hesitate to sontact me if firther olarification is required on these reparts.

31 fﬁﬂ"}

AlBall

Airport Technologist
Epreratiomal t Analyse
614 239 4873 !

mesklzir, g 12 2 Barkale Hamawsy compry—
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